TOWN OF LAMAR COUNCIL MEETING DECEMBER 9, 2024 6:15 PM AGENDA

- 1. Call to order Mayor James Howell
- 2. Invocation Councilwoman Inez B. Lee
- 3. Roll Call Mayor James Howell
- 4. Approval of Agenda for December 9, Lamar Town Council Meeting.
- 5. Approval of Minutes from November 11, 2024, Lamar Town Council Meeting.
- 6. Comments from Citizens [Signed up in advance] (2 minutes) Mayor James Howell
- 7. Financial Report Submitted Doug Poston of Douglas R Poston, Jr. CPA
- 8. Railroad Ave. Lift Station Report Submitted by Teresa Jacobs, Pee Dee COG
- 9. Railroad Ave. Lift Station Report Submitted by Preston Watson, Davis & Floyd
- 10. Code & Business Submitted Councilwoman Angele White-Bradley
- 11. Beautification Commission Report Submitted Councilwoman Inez B. Lee
- 12. Public Works Department Reports:
 - Water & Sewer Report Submitted by Councilwoman Inez B. Lee
 - Streets and Sanitation Report Submitted by Councilwoman Mary Ann Mack
- 13. Police Department Report Submitted by Councilman Tyler Cook
- 14. Upcoming Events Submitted by Tim Dargan
- **15. Questions / Comments**
- 16. Adjourn